Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
n	Name: EcoMotors International
Peter Hofbauer	Internal Address:
Additional лате(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2401 Big Beaver Rd.
Execution Date(s)11/25/2009 Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Troy
Joint Research Agreement	State:MI
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip 48084
Other Correcting Assignee Name R/F 023581/0933	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
12/625,511 Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
NamePaul K. Godwin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	7. Total 100 (0.7 0) 11. 12. 1(11) 4 0. 1. 1) 4 40
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 7218 Pne Vista Dr.	X Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Brighton	8. Payment Information
State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48116</u>	
Phone Number <u>\$10-844-0032</u>	İ
Fax Number: same - Call First	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: paul@godwiniplaw.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: PAUL Core	120,000
Signature	12/2/2009 Date
Paul K. Godwin Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023603 FRAME: 0507

p.2

12/2/2009 7:01:24 AM

PAGE

Fax Server

Nov 30 09 02:59p

TO: PAUL K. GODWIN COMPANY: 7218 PINE VISTA DR. Paul K. Godwin

11/30/2009 700423870

810-844-0032

p.1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Of	
FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY EA 1, 005 CIP To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name: Scattorors International	
Internal Address:	
No	
Street Address: 2401 8ig Beaver Rd.	
<u>Suge 100</u>	
City: Troy	
State:MI	
OBIG. M	
Country:us Zip48984	
Additional accepted Conditions to Supering Table 1	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N	
is document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)	
attached? Yes No	
6. Total number of applications and patents	
involved:	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40(NSA)	
-	
Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Encicsed	
None required (government interest not affecting title	
8. Payment information	
7	
Deposit Account Number	
Authorized User Name	
lii 11/30/2009	
Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Hall Stop Assignment Recordation Services , Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 023603 FRAME: 0508

Dec 03 09 11:08a Paul K. Godwin 810-844-0032 p.3

EM 1.005CIP

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For value received, I, Peter Hofbauer of West Bloomfield, MI (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby assign, transfer and set over onto EcoMotors International, having an office at 2401 Big Beaver Road, Troy, MI 48084, and its successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of the following:

- (A) ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled HYBRID ENGINE SYSTEM described in the non-provisional application for United States patent with Serial Number 12/625,511 and filed on November 24, 2009;
- (B) each application which is a continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, division or reissue of said non-provisional application based in whole or in part on the invention described in said non-provisional application; and
- (C) each patent and reissue of any patent that may be granted on an application based on the invention described in said non-provisional application.

ASSIGNOR hereby further assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights resulting from the above-identified non-provisional application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE's expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE's interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE's interest therein.

ASSIGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR:

Peter Hofbauer

3860 Pine Lake Knoll

RECORDED: 12/03/2009

West-Bloomfield, MJ 48324

(Signature of ASSIGNOR)

 $\frac{11/25/09}{\text{(Date)}}$

Witness:

Non-Prov. Assignment -Single Inventor